
 
 

 

1 

 
 

 

`  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, August 7, 2019 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

   

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

CONSENT 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Approve an order authorizing the Marion County Chief Administrative Officer to 

delegate permission to the Marion County Chief Financial Officer to authorize and 

sign contracts and solicitations on behalf of Marion County.   

 

BUSINESS SERVICES 

Approve a recommendation to adopt and establish the pay grade and classification for 

Marion County Chief Human Resources Officer and Marion County Senior Data 

Specialist.  

 

PUBLIC WORKS 

Schedule final consideration to adopt an administrative ordinance granting Zone 

Change/Comprehensive Plan Amendment/Conditional Use (ZC/CP/CU) Case  

#18-008/Apostolic Christian Faith of Silverton for August 14, 2019.   

 

SHERIFF’S OFFICE 

Approve Amendment #3 to the Contract for Services with Health Care Services, LLC 

to add $2,405.79 for a total of $153,405.79 to provide temporary nursing staff at the 

Marion County Jail and extend the date to August 31, 2019.   

 

 

 

 

 

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 
 

 

2 

 
 

 

ACTION 

PUBLIC WORKS 

1. Consider approval of an order appointing Alton Hoover to the Marion County 

Parks Commission with a term ending July 31, 2023. –Brian May 

 

2. Consider adoption of an administrative ordinance granting Zone Change (ZC) Case 

#19-004/Larry and Noreen Chamberland, Trustees of Chamberland Family Trust. –

Joe Fennimore  

 

3. Consider approval of the Purchase Order with Ennis Paint, Inc. in the amount of 

$765,000 for the purchase of white and yellow striping paint through June 30, 2020. –

Scott Wilson  

 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

 

None. 

 

 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 
503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

